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20th November 2024 
 
 
Dear Colleagues 
 
GPN Leads Contact Information 
 
Please see Annex A below, which contains an up-to-date list of General Practice Nurse 
(GPN) Professional Leads across Scotland, for your information. You can contact your local 
GPN Lead for any questions, queries and support in relation to practice nursing.  
 
 
Yours Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Louise Feenie 
Unit Head, General Practice Sustainability & Health Inequalities 
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ANNEX A – LIST OF CONTACTS 
 

NHS 
Board/HSCP 

Contact Name(s) Contact Email(s) 

NHS Ayrshire 
and Arran 

Joanne Anderson Joanne.Anderson@aapct.scot.nhs.uk  

NHS Borders Kathy Steward Kathy.steward@nhs.scot  

NHS Dumfries 
and Galloway 

Anne Allison annemargar.allison@nhs.scot  

NHS Fife Lynsey Callander lynsey.callander2@nhs.scot  

NHS Forth Valley Andrea Davidson Andrea.davidson@nhs.scot  

NHS Grampian Maya Cross 
(Aberdeenshire 
HSCP) 

Maya.cross@nhs.scot  

NHS Greater 
Glasgow and 
Clyde 

Susan Hunt susan.hunt3@nhs.scot  

NHS Highland Jonathan Gray jonathan.gray2@nhs.scot  

NHS Lanarkshire Claire Punton Claire.Punton@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  

NHS Lothian Eileen McGuire 
(Practice Nursing) 

Eileen.McGuire2@nhs.scot  

Jasmin Clark 
(Advanced Practice 
- Community and 
Primary Care) 

jasmin.clark@nhs.scot 
 

NHS Orkney Rosalind Ware rosalind.ware@nhs.scot  

NHS Shetland Vicky Schofield vicky.schofield@nhs.scot  

NHS Tayside Maureen Fagan 
(Dundee and Angus 
HSCPs) 

Maureen.fagan@nhs.scot  

Caitlin Charlton 
(Perth and Kinross 
HSCP) 

Caitlin.charlton@nhs.scot  

NHS Western 
Isles 

Christina Morrison Christina.morrison@nhs.scot  

 
Please note that some GPN Leads only represent specific HSCPs, not the Board, and 
that not all HSCPs have representation at this stage. 
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